Docusign Envelope ID: BA17120B-BBFE-4683-ABD3-1E72B54A9A48

STATE OF ARIZONA

Department of Insurance	and Financial Institutions
FILED November 14	, 2024 by MK

1

STATE OF ARIZONA

1	
2	

2	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS		
3	In the Matte	er of the Merger of) Docket No. 24A-109-INS
4	Dryden Ari (NAIC No.	izona Reinsurance Term Company	ORDER APPROVING MERGER
5	Prudential	Arizona Reinsurance Term Company (14300), and)
6	l ,	Term Reinsurance Company	
7	Into	Insurers,	
8		Arizona Reinsurance Captive Company	
9	(NAIC No.))
10		retitioner.	
11	On A	August 16, 2024, pursuant to A.R.S. § 2	0-731, Prudential Arizona Reinsurance
12	Captive Co	mpany ("Petitioner") submitted an application	n to the Arizona Department of Insurance
13	and Financ	ial Institutions ("Department") for the merge	er of Dryden Arizona Reinsurance Term
14	Company, I	Prudential Arizona Reinsurance Term Com	pany, and Prudential Term Reinsurance
15	Company ("Insurers") with and into Petitioner.	
16	Base	ed upon reliable evidence provided to th	e Director of Insurance and Financia
17	Institutions	by the Deputy Assistant Director of the Fina	ancial Affairs Division of the Department
18	the Departr	ment finds as follows:	
19		FINDINGS OF FA	СТ
20	1.	Insurers are duly qualified and authorized	I as captive insurers in the State of
21	Arizona.		
22	2.	Petitioner is duly qualified and authorized	as a captive insurer in the State of
23	Arizona.		
24			

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1	4. Insurers shall pay their Certificate of Authority renewal fees to the Department				
2	unless Petitioner files its Statement of Merger with the ACC on or before March 31, 2025.				
3	5. Petitioner shall provide the Department with an ACC certified copy of Petitioner's				
4	ACC filed Statement of Merger.				
5	6. The Department shall refund to the Insurers the \$100.00 that was previously				
6	credited to the IERF, pursuant to A.R.S. § 20-159.				
7	Effective this day of, 2024.				
8					
9	Barbara D. Richardson BARBARA D. RICHARDSON				
10	Director Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions				
11	·				
12	COPY of the foregoing mailed/delivered this day of, 2024, to:				
13	Todd Moffett, Vice President & Corporate Counsel The Prudential Insurance Company of America				
14	655 Broad Street 15th Floor				
15	todd.moffett@prudential.com				
16	Alena Caravetta, Regulatory Legal Affairs Officer Maria Ailor, Assistant Director				
17	Kurt Regner, CFE, Deputy Assistant Director Catherine O'Neil, Consumer Legal Affairs Officer				
18	Cary Cook, Assistant Financial Compliance Officer Victoria E. Fimea, Chief Captive Analyst				
19	Ana Starcevic, Unit Project Specialist Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions				
20	100 N. 15 th Avenue, Suite 261 Phoenix, Arizona 85007				
21					
22	Mayra Kariem				
23					
,,					